REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

DATE OF MEETING: January 4, 2016

ITEMNO. 4

REQUESTED BY: Justian Pound, Tax Assessor, Tax Assessor’s Office

SHORT TITLE: Approval of Tax Releases and Refunds.

BACKGROUND: Releases and refunds result from listing and assessing due to incorrect and
incomplete information. Taxpayers will or have overpaid taxes. Board action rectifies the

mistake. The refunds and releases are recommended as follows:

RELEASES OVER $100

YEAR

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2815
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

NAME

ARNAZ PROPERTIES LLC
BLANTON, LAVERNE BROCK BR
BOLLING, FRANCES GAIL
BORDEAUX, ADOLPHUS F
COLLINS, ANNA M L/E
CRAFT, CARL SUTTON
CRAFT, JOY MALPASS
DAVIS, NANCY
FREDERIKSEN, THEODORE L
GORDINIER, DONALD E
GUYTON, EDWARD L SR
HAUSER, JACK

HENRY, MARGARET M
HINSON, THOMAS STEPHEN
HUDGENS, SUSANNE K
KUNIGEL, GURINE M
MCDUFFIE, JIMMY LEE
MCDUFFIE, WILLIE
MILLER, GAYLE LOUISE
MORGAN, JAMES E

MOYLE, CHESTER G
MURRAY, JAMES ROBERT
ODOM, VIRGINIA L

ACCOUNT

862796
885975
57522
46938
955813
964934
911471
965830
955944
4366
8174
903703
936118
962148
27964
53556
14240
14253
896942
15473
957931
877910
837642

AMOUNT
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203,
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197.
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370
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420.
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394.
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e 1
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.56
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.58
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.67
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REASON

PTC APPEAL ORDE

EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT

PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY

LISTING CORRECT
ADJUSTED VALUE

SOLD

LISTING CORRECT

EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT

EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT

PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY

PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY



2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

POWELL, SHIRLEY M
PRESTON, STEPHEN
REINHOLD, MICHELLE
RIVENBARK, JIMMY ALLEN
SNOW, CHRISTINA
STANSELL, CARL T JR L/E
SURPRENANT, JEFFREY T
TAYLOR, WILLIAM P
THOMPSON, NORA P

REFUNDS OVER $100

YEAR

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

RELEASES
YEAR

2015
2015
2015
2015

WALLACE, LINDA SIMPSON
WOLFORD, PHILLIP E

NAME

BANKS, EDWARD L

BANKS, EDWARD L

BENTON, WILLIAM FRANK JR

BORDEAUX, ADOLPHUS F
BRENNAN, NANCY A
CLEMENTS, MERCEDES
EVERS, JEFFERSON L
HIGHSMITH, CHARLES C
JACOBS, JEANETTE HUNT L/E
LOGAN, JOHN W

MCCLAMMY, PARMALEE
MCDUFFIE, JESSE LEE
MOORE, GWENDOLYN

MORRIS, JOANNE M
PRIDGEN, BRADFORD LINTOCN
SAUNDERS, TALLEY JR
SLUSSER, WILLIAM R JR
SULLIVAN, CAROLYN NEAL
THOMPSON, NORA P

WALKER, NORMA SMITH
WARD, HUBERT SHARMAN SR
WOODCOCK, CHARLES E SR
WOODCOCK, SHIRLEY WELLS

UNDER $100
NAME

PERRY, JAMES LUCAS
STARKEY, JOHN C
SULLIVAN, RICHARD RAY
VENTURI, ALFIERO

REFUNDS UNDER $100

YEAR

2015

NAME

YOUNG, DAVID THOMAS

41144
914186
952008

8989
4345
907226
961924
962432

22035
967245
964339

ACCOUNT

957844
957844
869966
46938
856995
636974
591140
9463
587887
937168
896389
59086
932270
23039
18023
817538
949076
882490
22038
63187
22969
24539
24609

ACCOUNT
619575
866919

21508
930061

ACCOUNT

933679

465.
185,
s 12
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480.
5 73
239.
28
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A
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EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT

PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
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